## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51)	/les	neet	ver	sion	V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Joachim Fischer				07/10/2003		
Jan Boris Rudkows	ski	07/10/2003				
Dirk Riepe			07/10/2003			
Rolf Sief				07/10/2003		
	Y DATA					
Name: WEDECO AG Water Technology						
Street Address:		Ungelsheimer Weg 6				
City:	Dusseldorf					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	 D-40472					
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Patent Number:		7049738				
CORRESPONDEN						
Fax Number:	(610)40 // he cont via		han the fax attempt is unaversated			
Phone:			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:610-407-0700Email:dlmurphy@ratnerprestia.com						
Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia						
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980						
Address Line 4:	Valley F	Forge, P	PENNSYLVANIA 19482			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ITEU-0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Glenn M. Massina			
Total Attachments:	2					
source=Assignment		leco#pa	age1.tif	PATENT		
501120075			DEEL			

-1

PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0486

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Joachim FISCHER, Lachemer Dorfstr. 27, D-31840 Hessisch</u> <u>Oldendorf / Germany Jan Boris RUDKOWSKI, Lina-Oetker-Str. 27, D-33615 Bielefeld /</u> <u>Germany, Dirk RIEPE, Lange Str. 41, D-32051 Herford / Germany / Rolf SIEF, Niederwall 43, D-33602 Bielefeld, Germany</u>, have invented an improvement in

AMALGAM LOW PRESSURE MERCURY UV LAMP

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[X] is being made herewith.

Was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_under Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_

AND WHEREAS <u>WEDECO AG Water Technology</u>, <u>Ungelsheimer Weg 6</u>, <u>D-40472</u> <u>Düsseldorf / Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Joachim Fischer, Jan Boris</u> <u>Rudkowski, Dirk Riepe AND Rolf Sief</u>, hereby assign to the said<u>WEDECO AG Water</u> <u>Technology</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, <u>Joachim Fischer, Jan Boris</u> <u>Rudkowski, Dirk Riepe AND Rolf Sief</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>WEDECO</u> <u>AG Water Technology</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

### PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0487

Assignment Form – Pg. 2 Attorney Docket: LE/cc 020005us

day of

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this /// 2003. Joachim Fischer

oris Rudkowski

Dirk Riepe

Rolf Sief

# **RECORDED: 02/16/2011**

## PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0488